2/01 N 1.8.001.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
PM/31000
� Frictionless operation
� No maintenance or lubrication
� Ideal for short stroke, high-force applications
� High isolation level for vibrating machines
� Very easy to install – no alignment problems
� Bellows fit into small, narrow gaps
Compact Air Bellows
Single Acting
Ø 2 3/4 to 12 inches
Ordering Example
See page N 1.8.001.02
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, non-lubricated
Operation:
Single acting
Operating Pressure:
8 bar maximum
Operating Temperature
-40°C to + 70°C for PM/31000 (Standard)
-25°C to + 90°C for TPM/31000 (Butyl)
-20°C to + 115°C for EPM/31000 (Epichlore)
Nominal Diameters:
2 3/4, 4 1/2, 6, 8, 9 1/4, 12 inches
Stroke Lengths:
From 20 to 315 mm max., depending on
diameters and number of convolutions
Materials:
End plates: Plastic Ø 2 3/4, 6 inches
Aluminium Ø 4 inches
Zinc-chromated steel Ø 8, 9 1/4, 12 inches
Central ring: Plastic, aluminium or zinc-chromated steel
Rubber part: PM/31000 fabric reinforced NR-, SBR-,
BR-compound rubber
TPM/31000 fabric reinforced Butyl
EPM/31000 fabric reinforced Epichlore
Important Instructions:
The design of these Air Bellows allows an operation at an angle
of 5° to 25°. The top and bottom plate can be out of alignment,
depending on the height of the Air Bellow and the number of
convolutions. To avoid damage mechanical stops at both end
positions have to be used. To return Air Bellows to their minimum
height an external return force must be used. The thrust depends
directly on the height of the Air Bellow: When height increases –
the thrust decreases. As the outside diameter varies in operation
there must be enough clearance around the Air Bellow.
2/01N 1.8.001.02
PM/31000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Table 1.1
Model Nominal Ø (inches) x Convolutions Stroke (mm) Installation Height B min. (mm) Installation Height B max. (mm) Weight (kg)
PM/31021 2 3/4 x 1 20 50 70 0,21
PM/31022 2 3/4 x 2 45 65 110 0,26
PM/31023 2 3/4 x 3 65 80 145 0,30
PM/31041 4 1/2 x 1 40 50 90 0,73
PM/31042 4 1/2 x 2 80 65 145 0,91
Model Codes ✶PM/31✶✶✶
Number of Convolutions Substitute
1 1
2 2
3 3
Nominal Diameter (inches) Substitute
2 3/4 02
4 1/2 04
6 06
8 08
9 1/4 09
12 12
Air Bellow Materials Substitute
High temperature (Butyl) T

PM/31041
PM/31042
Ordering Example
Compact Air Bellows
To order a Compact Air Bellow
in standard rubber material,
a nominal diameter of 8 inches
and 2 convolutions
quote: PM/31082
B
 m
in
.
st
ro
ke
B
 m
ax
.
X X1
A
ø 190
Clearance around the Air Bellow
G 1/2
127
153
44,5
M8
ø 8,5
M8
14
10
,5
17
°4
5°
90°
2/01 N 1.8.001.03
PM/31000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Model Nominal Ø Stroke Installation Height Weight
(inches) x B min. B max.
Convolutions (mm) (mm) (mm) Ø A Ø D Ø F Ø N Z (kg)
PM/31081 8 x 1 95 55 150 225 135 70 240 Centric 1,80
PM/31082 8 x 2 185 80 265 220 135 70 240 Centric 2,30
PM/31091 9 1/4 x 1 105 55 160 255 160 89 275 38 2,30
PM/31092 9 1/4 x 2 230 80 310 255 160 89 275 38 3,10
PM/31121 12 x 1 105 60 165 335 228 157,5 360 73 3,80
PM/31122 12 x 2 215 85 300 325 228 157,5 350 73 5,20
PM/31123 12 x 3 315 120 435 325 228 157,5 350 73 7,00
Table 1.3
View A
Section X1
Section X
Table 1.2
Model Nominal Ø (inches) x Convolutions Stroke (mm) Installation Height B min. (mm) Installation Height B max. (mm) Weight (kg)
PM/31061 6 x 1 55 55 110 0,97
PM/31062 6 x 2 115 80 195 1,30
PM/31061
PM/31062
BASIC DIMENSIONS
G 3/4
F
A